
Student Enrollment
High School (Grades 9-12)

Girls....................131
Boys...................154
Total....................285

School Leadership

Principal - Heather McNees
Dean of Students - Buddy Coleman
Dean of Academics & Curriculum - Sarah Sellers
College & Career Counselor - Amy Stoller

School Year

The school year is divided into four  
reporting periods of nine weeks.

Athletics

Baseball
Boys’ & Girls’ Basketball
Cheerleading
Boys’ & Girls’ Cross Country
Boys’ & Girls’ Golf
Boys’ & Girls’ Soccer
Boys’ & Girls’ Swimming
Boys’ & Girls’ Track
Volleyball

Clubs & Activities
Various Clubs are offered each year  
based on student interest, including:

Chess Club
Service-Learning Club
Volleyball Club
Board Game Club
Creative Writing Club
Debate Club
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Phoenix Academy is a tuition-free public charter school that provides K-12 students with a 
solid foundation for success. Phoenix Academy is dedicated to developing students through 
rigorous instruction that empowers them to become their very best. Our well-rounded curriculum 
incorporates college-prep academics and a focus on moral character, preparing students for a 
lifetime of educational and personal success.

Mission Statement
To educate and encourage students to become active, compassionate, lifelong learners who 
respect others and their differences.



AP Exams
Advanced Placement exams are mandatory  
in each AP course.

Graduation Requirements
4 units English
4 units of Math (including Math I, Math II, Math III and at least one course beyond Math III)
4 units of Social Studies (including Civics Literacy, World History, US History, Personal Finance and 
Economics) 
3 units of science (including Biology, Earth/Environmental science, and a physical science)
2 units of World Language (must be in same target language)
1 unit of PE/Health
1 unit of Fine Arts
3 elective credits
22 total units required.
Additionally, Phoenix Academy students will be required to complete 30 hours of community service 
each year.

Course Offerings  
(*denotes Honors class offered)
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*Biology 
*Chemistry
Forensic Science
*Earth/Environmental Science
Spanish I, II, *III
*Band
*Chorus
Life Skills
Drama
Journalism 
2D/3D Design
Sociology
Intro to Comp Science

English *I, *II, III, IV
Math *I, *II, *III, IV
*Pre-Calculus
*Calculus
*Civic Literacy
American History
World History
*Orchestra
*Creative Writing
Filmmaking
Visual Art I, II
Photography
Psychology

AP Courses Offered
World History (2022)
English Language and Composition 
(2022)
Biology (2023)
English Literature and Composition 
(2023)
Pre-Calculus (2023)
US History (2023)

GPA Calculation: Letter Grade

A

B

C

D

F

Numeric Grade

90-100

80-89

70-79

60-69

<60

Standard

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0.0

Honors

4.5

3.5

2.5

1.5

0.0

AP

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

0.0


