

School Profile 2023-2024

Phoenix Academy is a tuition-free public charter school that provides K-12 students with a solid foundation for success. Phoenix Academy is dedicated to developing students through rigorous instruction that empowers them to become their very best. Our well-rounded curriculum incorporates college-prep academics and a focus on moral character, preparing students for a lifetime of educational and personal success.

Mission Statement

To educate and encourage students to become active, compassionate, lifelong learners who respect others and their differences.

Student Enrollment High School (Grades 9-12)

Girls	131
Boys	154
Total	285

School Leadership

Principal - Heather McNees
Dean of Students - Buddy Coleman
Dean of Academics & Curriculum - Sarah Sellers
College & Career Counselor - Amy Stoller

School Year

The school year is divided into four reporting periods of nine weeks.

Athletics

Baseball
Boys' & Girls' Basketball
Cheerleading
Boys' & Girls' Cross Country
Boys' & Girls' Golf
Boys' & Girls' Soccer
Boys' & Girls' Swimming
Boys' & Girls' Track
Volleyball

Clubs & Activities

Various Clubs are offered each year based on student interest, including:

Chess Club
Service-Learning Club
Volleyball Club
Board Game Club
Creative Writing Club
Debate Club



School Profile 2023-2024

CEEB CODE: 340262

AP Exams

Advanced Placement exams are mandatory in each AP course.

Graduation Requirements

4 units English

4 units of Math (including Math I, Math II, Math III and at least one course beyond Math III)

4 units of Social Studies (including Civics Literacy, World History, US History, Personal Finance and Economics)

3 units of science (including Biology, Earth/Environmental science, and a physical science)

2 units of World Language (must be in same target language)

1 unit of PE/Health

1 unit of Fine Arts

3 elective credits

22 total units required.

Additionally, Phoenix Academy students will be required to complete 30 hours of community service each year.

Course Offerings

(*denotes Honors class offered)

English *I, *II, III, IV *Biology
Math *I, *II, *III, IV *Chemistry
*Pre-Calculus Forensic Science

*Calculus *Earth/Environmental Science

*Civic Literacy Spanish I, II, *III

American History
World History
*Orchestra
*Creative Writing
Filmmaking
Visual Art I, II
Photography
*Band
*Chorus
Life Skills
Drama
Journalism
Journalism
2D/3D Design
Sociology

Psychology Intro to Comp Science

AP Courses Offered

World History (2022)

English Language and Composition

(2022)

Biology (2023)

English Literature and Composition

(2023)

Pre-Calculus (2023) US History (2023)

GPA Calculation	on: Letter Grade	Numeric Grade	Standard	Honors	AP
	Α	90-100	4.0	4.5	5.0
	В	80-89	3.0	3.5	4.0
	С	70-79	2.0	2.5	3.0
	D	60-69	1.0	1.5	2.0
	F	<60	0.0	0.0	0.0